
 

2024 American-Canadian Tour Schedule of Events 
(Updated 01/12/2024) 

# DAY DATE EVENT TRACK LOCATION POST TIME 

- Friday April 12 Northeast Classic Practice Day New Hampshire Motor Speedway Loudon, NH 10:00am 

1 Saturday April 13 
The Northeast Classic -$5,500-to-Win!  
         (Rain-Date April 14) 

New Hampshire Motor Speedway Loudon, NH 11:00am 

2 Sunday April 28 Pine Tree State 125 Oxford Plains Speedway Oxford, ME TBA 

- Saturday May 4 Thunder Road Car Show / Practice Day Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 9:00am 

3 Sunday May 5 26th Community Bank 150 Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 1:30pm 

4 Saturday May 18 Claude Leclerc 150 - $5,000-to-Win! Autodrome Chaudiere Vallée-Jct., QC TBA 
5 Saturday June 8 49th Spring Green 124  Seekonk Speedway  Seekonk, MA 6:00pm 

6 Saturday June 22 Coastal Clash 150 Star Speedway Epping, NH 5:00pm 

7 Saturday July 20 CAN-AM 200 - $10,000-to-Win! Autodrome Montmagny Montmagny, QC TBA 

8 Saturday August 3 Milton CAT Midsummer Classic 250 - $10,000-to-Win! White Mountain Motorsports Park N. Woodstock, NH 5:30pm 

9 Saturday August 24 Oxford Plains 125 Oxford Plains Speedway Oxford, ME 4:00pm 

10 Sunday Sept. 1 46th NEFCU/VSECU Labor Day Classic 200 - $5,000-to-Win! Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 1:00pm 

11 Saturday Sept. 21 46th Fall Foliage 200 - $5,000-to-Win! White Mountain Motorsports Park N. Woodstock, NH 3:00pm 

** Saturday Oct. 5 Booth Bros./Hood Milk Bowl Qualifying Day Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 1:00pm 

** Sunday Oct. 6 62nd Vermont Milk Bowl presented by Northfield Savings Bank Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 12:15pm 

12 Saturday Oct. 12 Sunoco World Series 75 - $5,000-to-Win! Thompson Speedway Thompson, CT 2:15pm 

13 Saturday Nov. 2 The Haunted Hundred Seekonk Speedway Seekonk, MA TBA 

**Schedule Subject to Change** 

 
BOLD: Brookside Equipment Sales Southern New England Triple Crown Event 

* Non-Point Event 
** ACT 100%er Event 

   2024 ACT Tri-State Flying Tiger Series Schedule of Events   
# DAY DATE  EVENT TRACK LOCATION POST TIME 

1 Sunday May 19  Central Asphalt Paving 75 White Mountain Motorsports Park N. Woodstock, NH 3:00pm 
2 Thursday August 22  Cody Chevrolet-Cadillac 100  Thunder Road Int’l Speedbowl Barre, VT 7:00pm 
3 Saturday Oct. 19  Vacationland 75 Oxford Plains Speedway Oxford, ME TBA 

 


